	Docket No.: 01088
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 15 (Rev. 6-93)	7-1998 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	Patent arid Trademark Offic
08A/REV02  Tab settings → → → ▼ 1007/	**************************************
Tab settings → → → 10074  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ir.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Matthias Piening	A STATE AND A STATE OF THE STAT
Arno Pabsch Christof Sigle	Name: Deutsches Zentrum fur Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.
	Address: Linder Hohe
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<b>⊠</b> No
B. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City: Koln State/Prov.:
☐ Other	CEDALANN
	Country, Carrier 21F. Barrer
Execution Date: April 20 and May 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
, Addition	nai numbers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Scott A. Ouellette	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Registration No. 38,573	
Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON	credited or debited to deposit account
321 South Main Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9. Donocit goodunt number:
City: Providence State/Prov.: R	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0120
- And the state of	40
06/19/1998 SSMITH 00000060 0904397/	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of FC) 550.  9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	N 11 00 11 H -1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Scott A. Ouellette	U Ott U ( Islut) 5/26/78
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT3 Date
Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and REEL. 9244 FRANTE. 0886

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we:	
<pre>(name/citizenship/address):</pre>	
Matthias Piening, German citizen	
Am Klei 14 b, D-38100 Braunschweig, Germany	
- and -	
Arno Pabsch, German citizen	
Lindenstraße 5, D-38104 Braunschweig, Germany	
- and -	
Christof Sigle, German citizen	
Berliner Heerstraße 5, D-38104 Braunschweig, Germany	
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), having invented certain new and	
useful improvements in:	
(title) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING COMPONENTS OF	
LARGE AREA BY THE RTM PROCESS	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was	
executed concurrently herewith:	
<u>-</u>	
WHEREAS, (name/citizenship/address):	
Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.	
(German company)	
Linder Höhe, D-51147 Köln, Germany	

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any U.S. Letters Patent, including any priority rights relative thereto, that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar to me/us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR(S), has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including any priority rights relative thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees that he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to it respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Salter, Michaelson & Benson the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated: 14.5.198

By

Dated

78,04,1598

D - 4 - 3 -

20.4.7998

г.

Assignment Form 001 U.S. Pending Including Priority - Individual/Company

REEL: 9244 FRAME: 0888